

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 28107, Version: 1

Title

The City of Madison will be extending fiber conduit in the City of Madison beginning mid October and ending in November. Contractors, hired by the City of Madison, will bury the new conduit within the right of way, under the sidewalk and in the grass terrace at the following locations: Installation will begin at the intersection of Walter Street and Atwood Avenue. The conduit will be installed on the west side of Atwood Avenue and continue south to intersect the existing City conduit approximately five-hundred feet north of the intersection of Atwood Avenue and Cottage Grove Road.

Body

See attached.